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Lesson and Key on Java Packages
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INT PROG: LESSON #2
JAVA PACKAGES

Part I: Matching

	
	Answer



	A. java.lang
	1. Newer user interface classes

	

	B. java.applet
	2. Utility classes including generic data structures

	

	C.  java.io
	3. User interface and graphics

	

	D.  java.net
	4. Basic classes, including strings and objects

	

	E.  java.util
	5. Input and output to files and streams

	

	F.  java.awt
	6. Networking support (URLs, TCP, UDP)

	

	G.  javax.swing
	7. Support for applets

	


Part II: Multiple Choice
8. Which is a Javadoc comment?
a. // comment 

b. /* comment */

c. /** comment */

9. Which is a single line comment?
a. // comment 

b. /* comment */

c. /** comment */

10. Which is a multi-line comment?

a. // comment 

b. /* comment */ 

c. /** comment */

Answers

1. G
2. E
3. F
4. A
5. C
6. D
7. B
8. C
9. A
10. B
